

SC NO. 126/18
FIR NO. 960/17, P.S. - S. P. Badli
U/s. 302/392/397/34 IPC

State Vs. Shahjman @ Saju

11.01.2019

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld Addl P.P for the state with IO
Inspector Akshay Kumar.
Accused produced from JC.
Ms. Pooja Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW7 Smt. Babita and PW8 SI Satyadev are present,
examined and discharged.

PW Anil Singh (driver) not served. Be served through the
SHO, PS S. P. Badli Inspector Akshay Kumar, who undertakes to
produce the said witness on the next date of hearing.

Be listed for PE on **25.02.2019**.

PWs mentioned at serial no. 12, 13 & 14 alongwith IO & MHC
(M) be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

At this stage, an application has been moved by victim
Smt. Babita wife of deceased Sh. Ashok duly forwarded by Ld. Addl.
PP for providing interim compensation as per Victim Compensation
Scheme, as it is stated that she has three minor children to look after
and she has no earning source of income whatsoever after the
murder of her husband and has no sufficient means to upbringing the
three minor children of the deceased.

In these circumstances, copy of this ordersheet be sent to
the Secretary, DLSA (North), Rohini for consideration for the grant of
interim compensation, if any, as per Victim Compensation Scheme.
The compliance report be sent to this court within two weeks time.

Copy of this order be given dasti to the applicant Smt.
Babita, as prayed.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
11.01.2019