

SC 126/2018
STATE Vs. SHAHJAMAN @ SAJU
FIR NO. 960 /2017
PS S.P. Badli

15.03.2023

Present:- Mr. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Mr. Sukhender Singh, ld. Counsel for accused.

PW ACP Akshay Kumar in person.

Fresh vakalatnama filed by ld. Counsel. Same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the accused prays for adjournment to go through the file as he has recently been engaged in the present case. Accordingly, PW ACP Akshay Kumar is discharged as unexamined for today.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witnesses through IO for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **10.05.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
15.03.2023