

SC 126/2018
STATE Vs. SHAHJAMAN @ SAJU
FIR NO. 960 /2017
P.S. S.P. Badli

05.09.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for State.

Accused produced from JC.

PWs ASI Rajesh and retired SI Baljeet are present.

Adjournment is sought as the main Counsel for accused is not available today.

In these circumstances, this court is constrained to adjourn the matter. Accordingly, PWs ASI Rajesh and retired SI Baljeet are discharged as unexamine for today.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witnesses through IO/SHO, IO and MHC(M) for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **07.10.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/05.09.2023