

IA No. 6/2023 in SC 126/2018
STATE Vs. Shahjman @ Saju
FIR NO. 960/2017
PS S.P. Badli
U/s 302/34 IPC

07.11.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Mr. Ashish Dahiya, Id. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Detailed reply not filed by the IO despite directions.

The concerned SHO is also not present despite directions.

Let a fresh notice be issued to SHO through DCP concerned for the next date of hearing with directions to file a proper detailed reply.

Put up for reply and arguments on the bail application on **09.11.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
07.11.2023