

IA No. 6/2023 in SC 126/2018
STATE Vs. Shahjman @ Saju
FIR NO. 960/2017
PS S.P. Badli
U/s 302/34 IPC

09.11.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Mr. Ashish Dahiya, Id. Counsel for applicant/accused.

IO Inspector Ajay Kumar in person.

A detailed reply has filed by the IO. Copy supplied.

Put up for clarifications, if any/orders on **20.11.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
09.11.2023