

IA No. 9/2025 in SC No. 126/2018
State Vs. Shahjman @ Saju
FIR No. 960/2017
PS S.P. Badli

13.12.2025

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. D. Patnaik, Ld. counsel for the accused /
applicant.

IO is not present.

Reply to the above said application received.
However, it was stated therein that the medical documents of the
mother of the accused / applicant could not be verified.

It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for the accused /
applicant that the family of the accused / applicant has been
residing at H. No. 18-B, near Sai Baba Mandir, Som Bazar Road,
Mohan Garden, Uttam Nagar.

Let medical documents of the accused / applicant as
well as details of the family members, who can look after the
mother of the accused / applicant be also furnished on next date
of hearing.

Put up for verification report qua medical documents
as well as family members of the accused / applicant on
16.12.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
13.12.2025