

IA No. 9/2025 in SC No. 126/2018
State Vs. Shahjman @ Saju
FIR No. 960/17
PS S.P. Badli

16.12.2025

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. D. Patnaik, Ld. counsel for the accused /
applicant.

IO absent.

As per report of IO, some time is required for
verification of the medical documents. Let the same be furnished
for tomorrow.

Put up for appearance of IO / verification report on
17.12.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
16.12.2025