

IA No. 9/2025 in SC No. 126/2018
State Vs. Shahjaman @ Sanju
FIR No.960/2017
PS S.P. Badli

20.12.2025

Matter is taken up through Video Conferencing (VC) in terms of directions issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (North), Rohini Courts, Delhi vide roster dated 17.12.2025.

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State through VC.

None for the accused / applicant.

Reply filed.

Put up for 06.01.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
20.12.2025