

IA No. 12/2026 in SC No. 126/2018
State Vs. Mohd. Samshad & Ors
FIR No. 960/2018
PS S.P Badli

18.02.2026

This is an application for return of Original RC to registered owner moved on behalf of the applicant / surety namely Mohd. Shamshad.

Present: Sh. Vikas, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Surety in person of accused Shahjaman @ Saju.

This is an application for release of RC of applicant/
surety Shamshad.

It is reported by the Ahlmad that the accused granted interim bail for a period of 15 days vide order dated 23.12.2025 and surety furnished the bail bond. It has been further reported that after expiry of interim bail, the accused surrendered in the jail.

Heard. Report perused.

In view of the same, the RC / documents of the above surety on record be returned to him after cancellation of endorsement(s), if any on the same and after obtaining the relevant identity documents of her.

Application stands disposed off.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
18.02.2026