

IA No. 13/2026 in SC No. 126/2018
State Vs. Shahjaman @ Saju
FIR No. 960/2017
PS S.P. Badli

25.05.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Sh. Dibayaroop Pattnaik, Ld. Counsel for the accused
/ applicant.

IO Inspector Mahesh is present.

Reply filed, wherein he seeks some time to verify the
medical documents of the mother of the accused / applicant.

Put up for further proceedings on 28.05.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
25.05.2026