

IA No. 13/2026 in SC No. 126/2018
State Vs. Shahjaman @ Saju
FIR No. 960/2017
PS S.P. Badli

29.05.2026

File is taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared as holiday by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide notification No. 77/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 26.05.2026 on account of "Id-ul-Zuha".

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. D. Patnaik, Ld. Counsel for the accused / applicant.

As per report received from IO, medical documents of mother of the accused / applicant not verified.

At request, time given to the IO to verify the medical documents of the mother of the accused / applicant and file the medical report verification on next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 02.06.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
29.05.2026